Newberry Elementary

Route 2

DISTRICT OFFICE
MINNEOLA & DOGWOOD
MINNEOLA & CHOLRIDE

41505 SILVER VALLEY (not on Wednesday)

SILVER VALLEY & CONDOR

44542-44452 SILVER VALLEY(twin houses)

MOUNTAIN VIEW & TOPANGA

ASSEMBLY OF GOD (ACROSS FROM CHURCH)

TONAPAH & TUJUNGA
44530 TEMESCAL
44625 TEMESCAL

46200-46123 FAIRVIEW (Tumbleweed Ranch)

FAIRVIEW & END OF PAVEMENT
HARVARD & ALAMOSA

SILVER VALLEY & END OF PAVEMENT
CALICO RD & GRANDVIEW

YERMO RD & THRIFT STORE

E. YERMO RD & 3RD (AM)/ 4th ST. (PM)
CALICO LAKES (Calico and Sagebush)
MINNEOLA & SUMMERSET

VALLEY CENTER & SANDI LANE

VALLEY CENTER & CONDOR

VALLEY CENTER & SUFFOCH

VALLEY CENTER & HEREFORD

VALLEY CENTER & PIUTE

VALLEY CENTER & LITTLE DIRT RD.
NEWBERRY RD & SUMMERSET
NEWBERRY & BEDFORD

RIVERSIDE & HARVARD (Pull into dirt lot)
NEWBERRY RD & LAKE JODIE
NEWBERRY RD & TWIN LAKES

VALLEY CENTER & PURPLE SAGE
VALLEY CENTER & END OF PAVEMENT
NEWBERRY RD. & COMMUNITY CHURCH

Route 3

MILL ST.& MILL ST. PARK
DAGGETT POST OFFICE
41249 NAT'L TRAILS

NAT'L TRAILS & TRAILS END
NAT'L TRAILS & CASPIAN

P/U
7:10
7:25
7:26
7:29
7:30
7:34
7:37
7:39
7:40
7:41
7:42
7:44
7:46
7:49
7:53
Rt 8
Rt 8
Rt 8
Rt 8
Rt 8
Rt 8
Rt 8
Rt 8
Rt 8
Rt 8
Rt 8
Rt 8
Rt 8
Rt 8
Rt 8
Rt 8
Rt 8
Rt 8
Rt 3

P/U
7:08
7:12
7:20
7:25
7:27

Wed D/OFF
14:22 16:22
Rt 3 Rt 3
Rt 3 Rt 3
Rt 3 Rt 3
Rt 3 Rt 3
Rt 3 Rt 3
Rt 3 Rt 3
Rt 3 Rt 3
Rt 3 Rt 3
Rt 3 Rt 3
Rt 3 Rt 3
13:14 15:14
13:16 15:16
13:19 15:19
13:24 15:24
14:17 16:17
14:15 16:15
14:14 16:14
14:07 16:07
14:02 16:02
13:58 15:58
13:56 15:56
13:55 15:55
13:54 15:54
13:53 15:53
13:52 15:52
14:02 16:02
13:41 15:41
13:43 15:43
13:45 15:45
13:47 15:47
13:33 15:33
13:35 15:35
13:10 15:10
Wed D/OFF
14:10 16:10
13:59 15:59
13:50 15:50
13:35 15:35
13:36 15:36



NAT'L TRAILS & NOPAL

NAT'L TRAILS & ORIENTE

NAT'L TRAILS & FREMONT

NAT'L TRAILS & FORT CADY

46756 NAT'L TRAILS

NAT'L TRAILS & BAGDAD CAFE

NEWBERRY RD & CISCO

NEWBERRY RD. & COMMUNITY CHURCH
MINNEOLA & DOGWOOD

MINNEOLA & CHOLRIDE

41505 SILVER VALLEY (not on Wednesday)
SILVER VALLEY & CONDOR

44542-44452 SILVER VALLEY(twin houses)
MOUNTAIN VIEW & TOPANGA

ASSEMBLY OF GOD (ACROSS FROM CHURCH)
TONAPAH & TUJUNGA

44530 TEMESCAL

44625 TEMESCAL

ROUTE 8

CALICO RD & GRANDVIEW

YERMO RD & THRIFT STORE

E. YERMO RD & 3RD (AM)/ 4th ST. (PM)
CALICO LAKES (Calico and Sagebush)
MINNEOLA & SUMMERSET

VALLEY CENTER & SANDI LANE

VALLEY CENTER & CONDOR

VALLEY CENTER & SUFFOCH

VALLEY CENTER & HEREFORD

VALLEY CENTER & PIUTE

VALLEY CENTER & LITTLE DIRT RD.
NEWBERRY RD & SUMMERSET
NEWBERRY & BEDFORD

RIVERSIDE & HARVARD (Pull into dirt lot)
NEWBERRY RD & LAKE JODIE
NEWBERRY RD & TWIN LAKES

VALLEY CENTER & PURPLE SAGE
VALLEY CENTER & END OF PAVEMENT

7:30
7:31
7:34
7:35
7:38
7:39
7:45
7:48
7:25
7:26
7:29
7:30
7:34
7:37
7:39
7:40
7:41
7:42

P/U
7:12
7:14
7:15
7:20
7:25
7:26
7:28
7:30
7:31
7:32
7:33
7:37
7:38
7:41
7:44
7:45
7:50
7:53

13:38 15:38
13:39 15:39
13:40 15:40
13:41 15:41
13:44 15:44
13:45 15:45
13:30 15:30
Rt 2 Rt 2
Rt 2 Rt 2
Rt 2 Rt 2
Rt 2 Rt 2
Rt 2 Rt 2
Rt 2 Rt 2
Rt 2 Rt 2
Rt 2 Rt 2
Rt 2 Rt 2
Rt 2 Rt 2
Rt 2 Rt 2
Wed D/OFF
Rt 2 Rt 2
Rt 2 Rt 2
Rt 2 Rt 2
Rt 2 Rt 2
Rt 2 Rt 2
Rt 2 Rt 2
Rt 2 Rt 2
Rt 2 Rt 2
Rt 2 Rt 2
Rt 2 Rt 2
Rt 2 Rt 2
Rt 2 Rt 2
Rt 2 Rt 2
Rt 2 Rt 2
Rt 2 Rt 2
Rt 2 Rt 2
Rt 2 Rt 2
Rt 2 Rt 2



Yermo

Route 1

MOJAVE & CHURCH

MILL ST.& MILL ST. PARK
ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION CENTER
35269 NATIONAL TRAILS

CDC BUILDING

SCHOOL AGE CENTER

KWAIJALEIN ST. & INCHON AVE.
JAMES DAY (SCHOOL BUS SIGN)

Route 5

HARVARD RD & RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE & NASHVILLE

NEWBERRY RD & LAKE JODIE
NEWBERRY RD & TWIN LAKES
VALLEY CENTER & CASPIAN

VALLEY CENTER & PURPLE SAGE
VALLEY CENTER & END OF PAVEMENT
NEWBERRY RD & PALOS VERDES
VALLEY CENTER & SUNDOWN LAKES
VALLEY CENTER & LITTLE DIRT RD.
VALLEY CENTER & PIUTE

VALLEY CENTER & HEREFORD
VALLEY CENTER & SUFFOCH

VALLEY CENTER & CONDOR

VALLEY CENTER & SANDI LANE
40920 VALLEY CENTER (House before yellow sign)
CALICO BLVD & FOOTHILL ESTATES
CALICO BLVD & MOONSTONE
GHOST TOWN & OASIS

GHOST TOWN & SILVER

CALICO BLVD & MOONSTONE
GHOST TOWN & OASIS

GHOST TOWN & SILVER

OUTER HWY 15 & Meadow Grove
HACIENDA & TAMI RD

HACIENDA & DESERT VIEW

CRYSTAL LAKES & DIRT LOT

P/U
Rt9
Rt9
Rt9
Rt9
Rt9
Rt9
Rt9
Rt9

P/U
7:25
7:26
7:28
7:29
7:32
7:34
7:36
7:41
7:44
7:45
7:46
7:47
7:48
7:51
7:53
7:55
Rt 11
Rt 11
Rt 11
Rt 11
Rt 11
Rt 11
Rt 11
Rt 11
Rt 10
Rt 10
Rt 10

13:35
13:37
13:39
13:40
13:50
13:53
13:55
13:58

14:11
14:12
14:14
14:15
14:19
14:21
14:23
14:25
14:28
14:29
14:30
14:33
14:34
14:35
14:36
14:38
13:25
13:26
13:30
13:29
13:26
13:30
13:29
13:36
14:00
14:01
13:52



Route 6

SVHS

DRIVERS LOUNGE (breakroom)

DISTRICT OFFICE

35122 DAGGETT-YERMO RD

DAGGETT YERMO RD & DESERT SPRINGS RV PARK
Nat'l Trails between "B" St & Daggett P.O
NAT'L TRAILS & D ST (dirt lot)

36651 NAT'L TRAILS (TRAIN CAR)

36719 NAT'L TRAILS

HIDDEN SPRINGS & AIRPORT RD (dirt lot)
40503 NAT'L TRAILS

MINNEOLA & DOGWOOD

MINNEOLA & CHLORIDE

33653 MINNEOLA

37632 YERMO RD (Spanish Style House)
YERMO RD & FRONTIER

36736 YERMO RD (pass Rosemary St)

Route 7

41249 NAT'L TRAILS

41455 NAT'L TRAILS

NAT'L TRAILS & MARTINO DR.

NAT'L TRAILS & TRAILS END

NAT'L TRAILS & NOPAL

NAT'L TRAILS & ORIENTE

NAT'L TRAILS & FREMONT

NAT'L TRAILS & FORT CADY

48452 NAT'L TRAILS

46756 NAT'L TRAILS

NAT'L TRAILS & BAGDAG CAFE

NEWBERRY RD & CISCO

NEWBERRY RD. & COMMUNITY CHURCH
NEWBERRY RD. & FAIRVIEW

46200-46123 FAIRVIEW (The Tumbleweed Ranch)
FAIRVIEW & END OF PAVEMENT
HARVARD & ALAMOSA

SILVER VALLEY & END OF PAVEMENT (WEBERS)
SILVER VALLEY & HARVARD

NEWBERRY ELEMENTARY

44542-44452 SILVER VALLEY (twin houses)
SILVER VALLEY & KOI FARM

P/U
NO P/U
Rt 11
Rt 11
7:14
7:15
7:19
7:20
7:23
7:24
7:30
7:38
7:42
7:43
7:45
Rt 11
Rt 11
Rt 11

P/U
6:37
6:39
6:41
6:45
6:49
6:51
6:52
6:53
6:57
7:17
7:18
7:23
7:25
7:27
7:28
7:30
7:34
7:38
7:41
7:43
7:40
7:45

13:24
13:26
13:27
13:29
13:30
13:35
13:36
13:39
13:40
13:45
13:48
13:51
13:52
13:54
13:22
13:24
13:25

14:40
14:39
14:37
14:33
14:12
14:13
14:14
14:23
14:18
14:28
14:29
14:07
14:05
14:06
14:01
13:59
13:54
13:51
13:54
13:47
13:45
13:42



1ST STREET & OVERPASS (END OF PAVEMENT)
CALICO LAKES

Route 9

SCHOOL AGE CENTER

KWAIJALEIN ST. & INCHON AVE.
JAMES DAY (SCHOOL BUS SIGN)
35269 NATIONAL TRAILS
ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION CENTER
MILL ST.& MILL ST. PARK

MOJAVE & CHURCH

Route 10

HACIENDA & TAMI RD

HACIENDA & DESERT VIEW

CRYSTAL LAKES & DIRT LOT

CALICO LAKES

1ST STREET & OVERPASS (END OF PAVEMENT)

Route 11

DRIVERS LOUNGE (breakroom)
DISTRICT OFFICE

OUTER HWY 15 & Meadow Grove
GHOST TOWN & OASIS

GHOST TOWN & SILVER

CALICO BLVD & MOONSTONE

CALICO BLVD & FOOTHILL ESTATES
37632 YERMO RD (Spanish Style House)
YERMO RD & FRONTIER

36736 YERMO RD (pass Rosemary St)

Rt 10
Rt 10

P/U
7:26
7:31
7:35
7:45
7:46
7:48
7:52

P/U
7:22
7:24
7:32
7:42
7:48

P/U
7:20
7:21
7:25
7:30
7:32
7:35
7:40
7:45
7:47
7:53

13:23
13:35

Rt1
Rt 1
Rt1
Rt 1
Rt1
Rt 1
Rt1

Rt 5
Rt 5
Rt 5
Rt 7
Rt7

Rt 6
Rt 6
Rt 5
Rt 5
Rt 5
Rt 5
Rt 5
Rt 6
Rt 6
Rt 6

15:23
15:35



Silver Valley High

Route 2

NEWBERRY RD & PALOS VERDES
NEWBERRY SCHOOL

SILVER VALLEY & END OF PAVEMENT
HARVARD & WHETROCK

HARVARD & ALAMOSA

FAIRVIEW & END OF PAVEMENT
46200-46123 FAIRVIEW (tumbleweed)
NEWBERRY RD. & FAIRVIEW

NEWBERRY RD. & COMMUNITY CHURCH
44542-44452 SILVER VALLEY(twin houses)
42879 SILVER VALLEY(Mushroom House)
MINNEOLA & CHOLRIDE

MINNEOLA & DOGWOOD

HIDDEN SPRINGS & AIRPORT RD (dirt lot)
MILL ST.& MILL ST. PARK

Route 3

NAT'L TRAILS & BERRY RD.

NAT'L TRAILS & FORT CADY

NAT'L TRAILS & FREMONT

NAT'L TRAILS & ORIENTE

NAT'L TRAILS & NOPAL (BAGDAG CAFE)
41325 NAT'L TRAILS

40503 NAT'L TRAILS

36719 NAT'L TRAILS

DAGGETT POST OFFICE

YERMO RD & FRONTIER

36736 YERMO RD

NEWBERRY RD & PALOS VERDES
VALLEY CENTER & SUNDOWN LAKES
VALLEY CENTER & LITTLE DIRT RD.
VALLEY CENTER & PIUTE

VALLEY CENTER & HEREFORD
VALLEY CENTER & SUFFOCH

VALLEY CENTER & CONDOR
MINNEOLA & SUMMERSET

Route 4
RIVERSIDE & HARVARD (Pull into dirt lot)

P/U
5:56
5:57
6:04
6:09
6:10
6:15
6:20
6:19
6:21
6:26
6:30
6:36
6:37
6:42
6:50

P/U
6:18
6:20
6:23
6:24
6:25
6:34
6:36
6:38
6:47
Rt 5
Rt 5
Rt 2
Rt 4
Rt 4
Rt 4
Rt 4
Rt 4
Rt 4
Rt 4

P/U
5:57

WED
Rt3
12:45
Rt4
Rt4
Rt4
Rt4
Rt4
Rt4
Rt4
12:41
12:37
12:32
12:31
12:25
12:21

WED
Rt 4
Rt 4
Rt 4
Rt 4
Rt 4
Rt 4
Rt 4
Rt 4
Rt 4

12:18

12:20

12:47

12:44

12:45

12:42

12:41

12:40

12:38

12:33

WED
13:40

D/OFF
Rt 3
15:03
Rt 4
Rt 4
Rt 4
Rt 4
Rt 4
Rt 4
Rt 4
14.57
14:53
14:48
14:47
14:40
14:36

D/OFF
Rt 4

Rt 4
Rt 4
Rt 4
Rt 4
Rt 4
Rt 4
Rt 4
Rt 4
14:33
14:35
15:02
14:59
15:00
14:57
14:56
14:55
14:53
14:48

D/OFF
16:05



NEWBERRY RD & LAKE JODIE 6:00 13:42 16:08

NEWBERRY RD & TWIN LAKES 6:01 13:43 16:09
VALLEY CENTER & CASPIAN 6:05 13:35 16:00
VALLEY CENTER & PURPLE SAGE 6:09 13:30 15:55
VALLEY CENTER & END OF PAVEMENT 6:11 13:32 15:57
VALLEY CENTER & SUNDOWN LAKES 6:14 Rt 3 Rt 3
VALLEY CENTER & LITTLE DIRT RD. 6:15 Rt3 Rt 3
VALLEY CENTER & PIUTE 6:17 Rt 3 Rt 3
VALLEY CENTER & HEREFORD 6:19 Rt 3 Rt 3
VALLEY CENTER & SUFFOCH 6:21 Rt 3 Rt 3
VALLEY CENTER & CONDOR 6:23 Rt 3 Rt 3
MINNEOLA & SUMMERSET 6:27 Rt 3 Rt 3
SILVER VALLEY & END OF PAVEMENT Rt 2 13:23 15:45
HARVARD & WHETROCK Rt 2 13:19 15:44
HARVARD & ALAMOSA Rt 2 13:18 15:43
FAIRVIEW & END OF PAVEMENT Rt 2 13:17 15:42
46200-46123 FAIRVIEW (tumbleweed) Rt 2 13:15 15:40
NEWBERRY RD. & FAIRVIEW Rt 2 13:11 15:36
NEWBERRY RD. & COMMUNITY CHURCH Rt 2 13:13 15:38
NAT'L TRAILS & BERRY RD. Rt 3 15:50 15:15
NAT'L TRAILS & FORT CADY Rt 3 12:48 15:13
NAT'L TRAILS & FREMONT Rt 3 12:45 15:09
NAT'L TRAILS & ORIENTE Rt 3 12:44 15:07
NAT'L TRAILS & NOPAL (BAGDAG C/—\FE) Rt 3 13:04 15:29
41325 NAT'L TRAILS Rt 3 12:33 14:55
40503 NAT'L TRAILS Rt 3 12:30 14:55
36719 NAT'L TRAILS Rt 3 12:23 14:48
DAGGETT POST OFFICE Rt 3 12:20 14:45
Route 5 P/U  WED  D/OFF
HACIENDA & DESERT VIEW 6:20 12:40 14:55
HACIENDA & TAMI RD 6:23 12:42 14:57
CRYSTAL LAKES & DIRT LOT 6:29 12:49 15:04
YERMO RD & 2ND ST. 6:42 NO D/O NO D/O
YERMO RD & UPTONS MARKET 6:48 Rt 6 Rt 6
YERMO RD & FRONTIER 6:50 Rt 3 Rt 3
36736 YERMO RD 6:55 Rt 3 Rt 3
Route 6 P/U  WED  D/OFF
KWAJALEIN ST. & INCHON AVE. 6:10 Rt 7 Rt 7
JAMES DAY (SCHOOL BUS SIGN) 6:14 Rt7 Rt 7
35269 NAT'L TRAILS 6:25 Rt 7 Rt 7
BURGER DEN NO P/U 12:39 14:58
CALICO RD & GRANDVIEW 6:36 12:34 14:55

CALICO BLVD & FOOTHILL ESTATES 6:39 12:27 14:47



GHOST TOWN & OASIS

GHOST TOWN & SILVER

OUTER HWY 15 & MEADOW GROVE
YERMO RD & UPTONS MARKET

Route 7

KWAIJALEIN ST. & INCHON AVE.
JAMES DAY (SCHOOL BUS SIGN)
35269 NAT'L TRAILS

Route 8

N. LOOP BST 22 (GARLIC SPRINGS/SPANISH CANYON)
FORT IRWIN RV PARK

NORTH LOOP BST 20 (STARBRIGHT/DESERT KING)
NORTH LOOP BST 18 (GOLD NUGGET/SILVERMINE)
NORTH LOOP BST 16 (COTTONTAIL LN)

Route 9

LEWIS ELEMENTARY
BARSTOW RD & COMMANDER'S LOOP

Route 10

APENNINES PARK ( Yellow Fire Hydrant)
BARSTOW RD & COMMANDER'S LOOP

Route 11

NORMANDY & SELARNO (PARKING LOT)
BARSTOW RD & COMMANDER'S LOOP

6:43
6:45
6:48
6:48

P/U
Rt 6
Rt 6
Rt 6

P/U
5:58
6:00
6:02
6:03
6:05

P/U
6:08
6:13

P/U
6:10
6:13

P/U
6:08
6:10

12:23
12:25
12:19
12:41

=
O

12:27
12:30
12:42

WED
13:05
13:07
13:09
13:11
13:13

WED
13:10
13:20

WED
13:05
13:08

WED
13:25
Rt 10

14:45
14:46
14:40
14:58

D/OFF
14:42
14:45
14:57

D/OFF
15:20
15:22
15:25
15:28
15:30

D/OFF
15:30

15:40

D/OFF
15:20

15:23

D/OFF
15:40

Rt 10



LEWIS ELEMENTARY

ROUTE 12 (Pk - Kinder)

Paradise view (right after old cement plant)

BETWEEN 2004 & 2006 SALERNO @ YELLOW SCHOOL BUS SIGN
APENNINES PARK ( Yellow Fire Hydrant)

BARSTOW RD & COMMANDER'S LOOP

CACTUS CORNER DAYCARE

NORTH LOOP BST 25 (SODA MNT)

NORTH LOOP BST 24 (OWLSHEAD/DENNING SPRINGS)
NORTH LOOP BST 23 (LANE MTN)

NORTH LOOP BST 22 (GARLIC SPRINGS/SPANISH CANYON)
NORTH LOOP BST 21 (SWEETWATER/ SUPERIOR VALLEY)

LEWIS ELEMENTARY (1ST AND 2ND)

SAC BUILDING (Pick up 25 students)

BETWEEN 2004 & 2006 SALERNO @ YELLOW SCHOOL BUS SIGN
APENNINES PARK ( Yellow Fire Hydrant)

BARSTOW RD & COMMANDER'S LOOP

NORTH LOOP BST 25 (SODA MNT)

NORTH LOOP BST 24 (OWLSHEAD/DENNING SPRINGS)

NORTH LOOP BST 23 (LANE MTN)

NORTH LOOP BST 22 (GARLIC SPRINGS/SPANISH CANYON)
NORTH LOOP BST 21 (SWEETWATER/ SUPERIOR VALLEY)

LEWIS ELEMENTARY (K-RUN) ROUTE 13

SAC BUILDING

FORT IRWIN RV PARK

NORTH LOOP BST 20 (STARBRIGHT/DESERT KING)
NORTH LOOP BST 19 (BLUE BELL)

NORTH LOOP BST 18 (GOLD NUGGET/ SILVERMINE)
NORTH LOOP BST 17 (BIGHORN)

NORTH LOOP BST 16 (COTTONTAIL LN)

NORTH LOOP BST 15 (PARKING LOT BEFORE BURRO)
5th & Badger

LEWIS ELEMENTARY (1ST-2ND)

SAC BUILDING

FORT IRWIN RV PARK

NORTH LOOP BST 20 (STARBRIGHT/DESERT KING)
NORTH LOOP BST 19 (BLUE BELL)

6:45
7:06
7:09
7:12
7:14
7:16
7:18
7:20
7:21
7:22

7:37
7:40
7:44
7:47
7:50
7:51
7:52
7:53
7:55

7:05
7:10
7:14
7:15
7:16
7:17
7:18
7:19
7:20

7:34
7:10
7:39
7:40

s
o

12:09
12:12
12:15
12:17
12:19
12:20
12:21
12:22
12:23

WED

12:43
12:48
12:51
12:54
12:56
12:57
12:58
13:00
13:01

WED

12:10
12:15
12:18
12:19
12:20
12:21
12:23
12:24
12:26

WED

12:40
12:45
12:48
12:49

O
o
il
-

14:09
14:12
14:15
14:17
14:19
14:20
14:21
14:22
14:23

D/OFF
14:43
14:48
14:51
14:54
14:56
14:57
14.58
15:00
15:01

D/OFF
14:10
14:15
14:18
14:19
14:20
14:21
14:23
14:24
14:26

D/OFF
14:40
14:45
14:48
14:49



NORTH LOOP BST 18 (GOLD NUGGET/ SILVERMINE)
NORTH LOOP BST 17 (BIGHORN)

NORTH LOOP BST 16 (COTTONTAIL LN)

NORTH LOOP BST 15 (PARKING LOT BEFORE BURRO)
5th & Badger

7:41
7:42
7:44
7:45
7:48

12:51
12:53
12:55
12:57
13:00

14:51
14:53
14:55
14:57
15:00



TIEFORT/FORT IRWIN MIDDLE SCHOOL

ROUTE 12 P/UP WED D/OFF
LEWIS ELEMENTARY (TIEFORT ONLY) 8:05 13:28 15:28
N. LOOP BST 17 (BIGHORN)TIEFORT ONLY 8:12 13:36 15:36
N. LOOP BST 16 (COTTONTAIL LN) 8:13 13:37 15:37
N. LOOP BST 15 (PARKING LOT BEFORE BURRO) 8:14 13:38 15:38
5th & Badger 8:16 13:43 15:43
ROUTE 13 P/UP WED D/OFF
N. LOOP BST 23 (LANE MTN)TIEFORT ONLY 7:58 13:25 15:25
N. LOOP BST 21 (SWEETWATER/ SUPERIOR VALLEY)TIEFORT ONLY 8:00 13:27 15:27
FORT IRWIN RV PARK 8:03 13:32 15:32
N. LOOP BST 20 (STARBRIGHT/DESERT KING) 8:07 13:35 15:35
N. LOOP BST 19 (BLUE BELL) 8:08 13:36 15:36
N. LOOP BST 18 (GOLD NUGGET/SILVERMINE) 8:09 13:37 15:37
N. LOOP BST 17 (BIGHORN) FIMS ONLY 8:10 13:38 15:38
ROUTE 1 P/UP WED D/OFF
SAC 8:20 Rt 11 Rt 11
ROUTE 11 P/UP WED D/OFF

SAC Rt1 13:32 15:30





